2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

ALEDOISD

TAXPAYER NAME

WALSH RANCH DEVELOPMENT
PROFRAC HOLDINGS Il LLC PP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
WW OLYMPUS CROWN PARK LP
WPD TRINITY LLC

TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE
WILLOW PARK PRESERVES LLC
ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U
PS LPT PROPERTIES INVESTORS
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP

TAXABLE VALUE

75,252,423
39,236,580
37,743,940
29,422,390
26,833,149
25,758,960
23,300,000
18,842,820
15,436,000
14,706,490



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

AZLE ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

TFG REATAWEST LLC

SMC AZLE LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
SWG PIPELINE LLC

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP

FINNEY ESTATES LLC

RS3 HOLDINGS LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

1330 AZLE LLC

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LP

TAXABLE VALUE

26,917,367
17,475,620
11,373,000
8,444,470
7,811,870
7,439,520
6,812,320
6,777,380
6,537,880
6,414,630



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

BROCKISD

TAXPAYER NAME

ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U
NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC PP
SANTORINI COMMUNITY LLC

COLT G&P (NORTH TEXAS) LP

WEST TEXAS LPG PL (ONEOK) PPU

GY RANCH LLC

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP
TESKEY'S LAND & CATTLE LTD

TVS WEATHERFORD INVESTMENTS LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

20,459,510
11,201,400
8,918,430
8,530,760
5,670,080
5,329,040
4,505,830
4,389,860
4,192,570
3,750,000



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF ALEDO

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC 12,000,000

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 9,061,380
BRIGHT LIVING ALEDO LLC 8,100,000
POA LAKES LLC 7,612,550
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 4,122,540
CHAMPIONS BUSINESS PARK LLC 3,481,980
THE WASHHOUSE-ALEDO LP 3,000,000
FIRST BANK 2,880,470
CSTORE WHOLESALER LLC 2,850,000

HULA COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 2,679,981



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

CITY OF AZLE

TAXPAYER NAME

TFG REATAWEST LLC

SMC AZLE LLC

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
RS3 HOLDINGS LLC

1330 AZLE LLC

WAL-MART STORES TEXAS LP

INTEGRATED MACHINERY SOLUTIONS LLC
INDUSTRIAL AVENUE AZLE LLC

TFG CRESTWOOD LLC

TURN KEY ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

26,917,367
17,475,620
11,373,000
6,812,320
6,537,880
6,414,630
5,112,790
4,365,992
3,557,248
3,447,390



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CRESSON CROSSROADS MUD 2

TAXPAYER NAME

KELLY RANCH ESTATES LLC
KELLY RANCH ESTATES LLC
RIO VISTA LOTS LLC

PYVOT HOMES LLC
WINSTAR CONTRACTORS LP
WINSTAR CONTRACTORS LP
WINSTAR CONTRACTORS LP
STONEFIELD HOMES LLC
PYVOT HOMES LLC
WINSTAR CONTRACTORS LP

TAXABLE VALUE

8,917,510
3,086,680
522,000
451,100
239,840
196,330
167,910
130,500
130,500
124,450



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF FORT WORTH

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE

WALSH RANCH DEVELOPMENT OWNER LP 75,252,423

PERRY HOMES LLC 7,016,896
BKV MIDSTREAM LLC (COMP) PP 6,637,940
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 6,267,990
QUAIL VALLEY DEVCO VLO LLC 5,278,218
PERRY HOMES LLC 3,278,342
QUAIL VALLEY DEVCO VLO LLC 2,520,000
JOBE BRIAN LEE & ALLYSON 1,696,336
BIGGERS JASON 1,451,760

KHAN SUHAIL & ALLISON 1,370,168



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

CRESSON GRANBURY
TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 3,253,790
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE 2,940,150
HODNETT TODD & COURTNEY 2,916,520
WAGNERS PROPERTY HLDGS LLC PP 2,699,030
MORGAN RONALD C & ROBIN L 1,667,522
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL 1,564,480
AMERICAN UNDERWATER SERVICES INC 1,472,260
COBB DAVID & BRENDA 1,326,580
WAGNERS PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 1,163,140
CLAY DEBRA KAY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1,152,230



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF MILLSAP

TAXPAYER NAME

JANLAW PROPERTIES INC

JAG INVESTMENT CO

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

AAA WELL SERVICE

PACHECO RAMON

TURNAGE LEON

LAMBERT & CULLISON INVESTMENTS INC
WALDEN FARM & RANCH SUPPLY INC
FRENCH JAMIE LEE

O'NEILL OWEN & RUTH ANN

TAXABLE VALUE

1,300,000
1,255,341
1,104,260
729,350
442,846
420,450
396,260
383,540
370,700
368,424



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF MINERAL WELLS

TAXPAYER NAME

PARKER HANNIFIN FILTRATION

CITY OF MINERAL WELLS

PARKER HANNIFIN FILTRATION (US) INC
S-TECH CORPORATION

CHECKERS FOOD MART LLC

KOSF Il - MINERAL WELLS LLC

THE STORAGE PLACE - KENNEDALE LLC
GENERAL SHALE BRICK INC
GAYTRIMATA INC

ANTELOPE OIL TOOL & MFG CO LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

15,395,930
6,047,400
4,973,520
3,378,440
2,984,272
2,760,400
2,633,360
2,624,220
2,596,000
2,199,690



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
JR COLLEGE DISTR

TAXPAYER NAME

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL

ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP

WALSH RANCH DEVELOPMENT OWNER LP
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

DCP COLLEGE PARK WEATHERFORD LLC
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE

900 CINEMA DRIVE PARTNERS LLC

TZADIK LONE OAK APARTMENTS LLC
VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY

TAXABLE VALUE

133,029,750
98,853,200
76,475,860
75,252,423
70,275,710
66,500,000
64,568,910
63,500,000
63,000,000
62,259,110



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

CITY OF RENO
TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
INGWT REAL ESTATE LLC 1,782,170
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL 1,678,320

EXCHANGERIGHT NET-LEASED PORTFOLIO 55 DST 1,464,508

3-PRJINC 1,449.530
BRIDGEPOINT DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,428,190
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,404,990
KENMARK HOMES LP 1,335,580
WALL STREET CATTLE COMPANY LLC 1,188,970
JH & AV ENTERPRISE LLC 1,175,510

STEGER PETER A LIVING TRUST STEGER PE 1,094,390



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF SANCTUARY

TAXPAYER NAME

RAMIREZ EVERARDO D LLC
MRBRAZ & ASSOCIATES PLLC
RBBR ENTERPRISES LLC
RUMSFELDT 42 ATX LLC

BENTON TERRY LEE & EVA JOAN
SCALLAN CLIFF

BALDWIN MARK & PONCE LIZBETH
BENTON EVA JOAN

CHAMLEE JOHN

SWG PIPELINE LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

5,482,698
5,348,350
1,455,590
1,224,760
1,168,640
857,990
714,280
605,240
593,970
582,820



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF SPRINGTOWN

TAXPAYER NAME

TWO COVENANT LLC

PKG 10-SPRINGTOWN 70 LLC
DVA BROOK LLC

D R HORTON-TEXAS LTD

ST CLARE HEALTH CARE LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
WARD WELDING & SUPPLY
DSCI INCORPORATED

GIBSON SHANE

TAXABLE VALUE

7,560,010
7,382,095
6,300,000
6,046,797
6,000,000
3,987,640
3,241,330
3,041,810
2,580,000
2,464,630



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF WEATHERFORD

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
DCP COLLEGE PARK WEATHERFORD LLC 66,500,000
TZADIK LONE OAK APARTMENTS LLC 63,000,000
PARKER COUNTY HOSP DIST 41,127,670
WEATHERFORD DUNHILLL LLC 28,400,000
HOLLAND LAKE PARTNERS LTD 22,038,836
BROWN SOUTHGATE GLEN TEXAS LLC 21,000,000
SANDSPOINT WEATHERFORD LLC 18,335,990
WEATHERFORD | LLC & SPAN LLC 17,762,990
COLLEGE PARK DEVELOPMENT ASSOC 16,000,000

SPECTRUM GULF COAST LLC 14,908,410



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
CITY OF WILLOW PARK

TAXPAYER NAME

WW OLYMPUS CROWN PARK LP

WPD TRINITY LLC

WILLOW PARK PRESERVES LLC

WW OLYMPUS CROWN PARK LP

WILLOW CROSSING BOR LLC

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF WEATHERFORD
WILLOW PARK NORTH LLC

CANVAS WP OWNER LP

THE SHOPS AT CROWN PARK LLC

ST MARIANNE COPE HEALTH CARE LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

29,422,390
26,833,149
23,300,000
13,078,610
8,931,549
8,705,113
8,516,720
8,409,740
7,903,570
7,690,055



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EAGLE RIDGE MUD

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE

EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES DEVELOPMENT LLC 4,185,291
EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES DEVELOPMENT LLC 1,311,280
LACKLAND PARKER COUNTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 18,330



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #1

TAXPAYER NAME

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
PROFRAC HOLDINGS Il LLC PP
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE

WW OLYMPUS CROWN PARK LP
WPD TRINITY LLC

TARGA NGL PIPELINE COMPANY
WILLOW PARK PRESERVES LLC
ONEOKARBUCKLE PLLLC

TAXABLE VALUE

53,058,690
39,236,580
33,244,710
32,683,570
30,120,170
29,422,390
26,833,149
25,114,720
23,300,000
18,226,470



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #3

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
900 CINEMA DRIVE PARTNERS LLC 63,500,000
GS HUDSON OAKS OWNER LLC 51,825,572
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 35,154,940
JERRY'SGM LLC 22,328,720
ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U 19,145,860
SHOTTENKIRK TEXAS PROPERTIES LLC 13,097,210
SOUTHWEST FORD INC 13,083,380
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO 12,878,100
WILLIAM KATHY TRUSTEE 12,188,520

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST #3431 11,691,906



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #6

TAXPAYER NAME

ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

HYPONEX CORPORATION

BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC

FLEMING MAUDI EUDORA

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS SOUTHWEST
HYPONEX CORPORATION

THE SPRINGS EVENTS LLC

TBS PROPERTY CO5 LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

23,192,210
16,635,440
14,411,640
9,577,614
6,249,190
6,116,210
5,926,210
5,555,280
4,259,670
4,225,120



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #7

TAXPAYER NAME

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
GEODYNAMICS INC

XBL INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC
ACME BRICK COMPANY
ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING

TAXABLE VALUE

38,708,530
27,731,910
16,910,000
15,522,190
14,218,520
14,113,510
12,518,290
12,438,770
11,847,680
11,228,240



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #8

TAXPAYER NAME

TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE

ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD

2022 SARRA LANE LLC

STEPHENSON LIVING TRUST (10/10/97)
MAULDIN FAMILY 2021 IRREVOCABLE TRUST
EAGLE RIDGE ESTATES DEVELOPMENT LLC
NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC PP

SMB REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC

BRAZOS ELEC POWER CO-OP INC

TRINITY CLASSIC HOMES LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

13,067,320
8,235,430
6,525,000
4,908,030
4,614,240
4,321,050
4,122,380
3,888,770
3,304,860
2,949,590



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
EMERGENCY SERVICES #9

TAXPAYER NAME

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U
ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP
NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC PP
CHEVRON USA

SANTORINI COMMUNITY LLC

DEAN VENTURES LLC

WEST TEXAS LPG PL (ONEOK) PPU
REGNUM LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

62,259,110
20,459,510
16,630,450
9,518,280
8,918,430
8,813,770
8,530,760
6,140,830
5,386,530
4,842,600



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

GARNER ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

PARKER HANNIFIN FILTRATION

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

CITY OF MINERAL WELLS

PARKER HANNIFIN FILTRATION (US) INC
STEPHENSON LIVING TRUST (10/10/97)
NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC PP
SLATE RIVER LEGACY LLC

J FIVE HORSE RANCH LLC

ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP

TAXABLE VALUE

15,395,930
10,944,110
6,775,010
6,047,400
4,973,520
4,908,030
4,460,450
3,668,830
3,660,190
3,466,070



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
PARKER CO HOSPITAL DISTRICT

TAXPAYER NAME

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL

ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U
WALSH RANCH DEVELOPMENT OWNER LP
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

DCP COLLEGE PARK WEATHERFORD LLC
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE

900 CINEMA DRIVE PARTNERS LLC

TZADIK LONE OAK APARTMENTS LLC
VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY

TAXABLE VALUE

133,029,750
98,853,200
76,475,860
75,252,423
70,275,710
66,500,000
64,568,910
63,500,000
63,000,000
62,259,110



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER NAME

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY
THOMAS CHRISTOPHER
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP
VULCAN LANDS INC

SEDRAK PARTNERS LTD
VULCAN LANDS INC

VULCAN LANDS INC

WHITES MINES INC

FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES INC

LIPAN

TAXABLE VALUE

62,259,110
3,574,280
2,770,870
2,705,260
2,424,750
2,097,460
1,150,310
904,800
863,030
490,100



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

TAXPAYER NAME

RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD
RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD
RIVERSIDE HOMEBUILDERS LTD
FWFW HOLDINGS INC

FG ALEDO DEVELOPMENT LLC
FG ALEDO DEVELOPMENT LLC

MUD 1

TAXABLE VALUE

928,250
879,560
852,960
807,660
756,000
696,489

TAYLOR KRISTEN ELISE & MESSIMER STEPHEN ANDREW

ZIEGLER RYAN & STACY
RICHARDSON ABBY & ERIC

644,260
622,650

SMOOT ADAM F & MELANIE K REVOCABLE TRUST

670,950

611,000



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

MUD 2
TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
WILBOW FINANCE - LYONS LLC 447,050
FG ALEDO DEVELOPMENT LLC 426,881
350 LYONS LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 349,370

FEES BRAD & ZIMMERMAN JOHN & RADIC BOYAN 79,220

BKV BARNETT LLC WI 23,920
BEDROCK PRODUCTION LLC 23,850
BEGGS GEORGE TRUST 7,410
GRBK EDGEWOOD LLC 4,440
GRBK EDGEWOOD LLC 2,980

350 LYONS LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 2,710



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

MILLSAP ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

GEODYNAMICS INC

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD CO

ACME BRICK COMPANY
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP
ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP PP
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
CHEVRON USA

WEST TEXAS LPG PL (ONEOK) PPU
NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC PP

TAXABLE VALUE

27,731,910
16,626,450
11,847,680
10,752,450
10,715,450
9,518,280
9,351,740
8,813,770
8,698,860
6,483,890



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
MINERAL WELLS ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

S-TECH CORPORATION

NEFF SALLY J

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NA CORP

S-TEC PROPERTIES INC

MINERAL WELLS CITY OF

STARLINE COSTUME LLC

SIRONA ENTERPRISE LLC

SIMS COLTON & ZACHRY MEKENZI

CROSS TIMBERS GLAMPING COMPANY LLC
RIVERS BILL* & NANCY

TAXABLE VALUE

7,823,570
1,312,000
1,057,280
973,950
918,590
842,370
635,210
430,510
337,380
305,867



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

PARKER COUNTY

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 133,029,750
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX P 98,853,200
ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U 76,475,860
WALSH RANCH DEVELOPMENT OWNER LP 75,252,423
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC 70,275,710
DCP COLLEGE PARK WEATHERFORD LLC 66,500,000
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE 64,568,910
900 CINEMA DRIVE PARTNERS LLC 63,500,000
TZADIK LONE OAK APARTMENTS LLC 63,000,000

VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY

62,259,110



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS

PEASTER ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL

RES AMERICA CONSTRUCTION PP
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP

ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP

TURN KEY ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC
VARILEASE FINANCE INC

PROFUTURE EQUINE NETWORKING LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

14,721,010
12,603,760
5,482,270
5,433,770
4,235,180
3,982,510
3,978,700
3,905,600
3,867,990
3,518,390



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
PID1 CITY OF HUDSON OAKS PID

TAXPAYER NAME

GS HUDSON OAKS OWNER LLC
HEB GROCERY COMPANY LP
CHICK-FIL-AINC

JERRYS WARRANTY COMPANY
WILLEFORD GARY P

COMMERCIAL REALTY FUND LLC
JERRY'S WARRANTY CO

JERRYS WARRANTY COMPANY
JERRY'S WARRANTY COMPANY
COLT GATHERING NORTH TEXAS LP

TAXABLE VALUE

51,825,572
11,102,200
1,400,000
1,124,700
555,690
481,430
341,210
309,620
187,450
48,790



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
POOLVILLE ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE
ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC

ACACIA NATURAL GAS CORP

2022 SARRA LANE LLC

JACK COUNTY POWER LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
ENTERPRISE TEXAS PIPELINE LP
TRINITY CLASSIC HOMES LLC
BROTHERS IN CHRIST PROPERTIES LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

10,114,370
9,261,460
8,702,950
6,919,840
6,467,250
6,145,510
4,656,750
3,991,780
2,949,590
2,796,300



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
PERRIN WHITT ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

NORTEX MIDSTREAM PRTNRS LLC

SMB REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
STALLION MEADOWS ESTATES

J & SHAYS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OUT OF SIGHT PROPERTIES LLC
PORTERFIELD/STANFORD LLC
ALVARADO JOSE A & DAVILA CINTHIA
PACKARD ROBIN R

HVT PROPERTIES LLC

HUFFMAN MICHAEL A & PAMELA

TAXABLE VALUE

4,122,380
3,875,360
2,159,790
1,990,660
1,953,400
1,570,410
1,454,560
1,452,790
1,222,170
1,090,772



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
SPRINGTOWN ISD

TAXPAYER NAME

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PL
ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD
HAGOOD RANCH PARTNERS LLC
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP
TWO COVENANT LLC

PKG 10-SPRINGTOWN 70 LLC
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO
SWG PIPELINE LLC

MBP NORTH PARK LLC

DVA BROOK LLC

TAXABLE VALUE

23,671,240
12,788,530
10,426,900
9,011,840
7,560,010
7,382,095
6,923,070
6,852,500
6,498,720
6,300,000



2024 TOP TEN TAXPAYERS
WEATHERFORD ISD

TAXPAYER NAME TAXABLE VALUE
DCP COLLEGE PARK WEATHERFORD LLC 66,500,000
900 CINEMA DRIVE PARTNERS LLC 63,500,000
TZADIK LONE OAK APARTMENTS LLC 63,000,000
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO 59,582,630
GS HUDSON OAKS OWNER LLC 51,825,572
ENLINK N TEXAS GATHERING PP&U 43,011,830
PARKER COUNTY HOSP DIST 41,127,670
WEATHERFORD DUNHILLL LLC 28,400,000
TEXAS EXPRESS PIPELINE 26,608,340

ONEOKARBUCKLE Il PL LLC 23,192,210



